VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY JULY 13, 2020 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. 7:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Mayor Comments
- 4. Correspondence:
 - None
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Resolutions
 - Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove Board of Trustees exempting the Village of South Blooming Grove amending the annual budget appropriations for the Village's 2019 fiscal year.
 - Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove Board of Trustees authorizing the Village to extend building permits, zoning board of approvals and planning board approvals for a period of up to 120 days beyond the state expiration date pursuant to New York Senate Bill No. \$08236.
 - Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove Board of Trustees regarding Clovewood Project and amended as well as supplemented DEIS to be set for a public hearing on August 10, 2020 at 7:05 pm.
- 7. Abstract
- 8. Discussion
- 9. Trustee Comments
- 10. Executive Session
- 11. Motion to Close